

Section XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 5407-5408, 5409-5410, 3631, 5411-5412 OF 2013 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

State of Orissa & Ors.

....Petitioners

Versus

Kisan Prasad Agrawal, Etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30th July, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

‘Post after four weeks.’

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Shibashish Misra, Advocate for the petitioners in all the SLP's has on 14.8.2014 filed Rejoinder Affidavit to the Counter Affidavit with the leave of the Hon'ble Court (Copies of the same have been included in the SLP's paper books).

Service of show cause notice is complete in all SLP's.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 19th day of August, 2014

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR